

# Bangalore Power Supplies & Controls #73/1, 24th 'B' Cross, 5th Main, Karisandra, BSK II Stage Bengaluru - 560070 Phone: 26718414, 26718415, 26718416

E-mail: bangalorepowersupplies@gmail.com, Website: www.genix.in

### Tax Invoice

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT)

		Invoice No. 176		Dated 31-Oct-2022			
sandra, Off KR Road, BSK 2nd Stage, galore - 560 070 FIN/UIN: 29ACMPK1122D1ZY			Delivery Note			Mode/Terms of Payment 100% Against Invoice	
ate Name:Karnataka, Code:29 Mail:bangalorepowersupplies@gmail.com				Supplier's Ref.		Other Reference(s)	
onsignee  he Director  V.V. Institute of Management,  ayanagar 4th T Block,  angalore				Buyer's Order No. 330009290/ 0 Despatch Document No. NA Despatched through		Dated 12-Oct-2022 Delivery Note Date  Destination	
						NA	
anagement, lock,			Tei	rms of Deliver	y	ı	
Description of Services	HSN/SAC		1	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
nance Contract DC 3 Phase Input t ONLINE	9987	18	%	1.0 Nos	14,500.0	00 Nos	14,500.00
Output - CGST Output - SGST							1,305.00 1,305.00
Total				1.0 Nos			17,110.00
words) nd One Hundred Ten Rupee Onl	ly						E. & O.E
· ACMPK1122D							
invoice shows the actual price of	B:	ank Na /c No.	ame	: CANA : 04712	201200889	/20	Met Subbli
d Signature				for Bangalore	Power Sup	plies &	ontrois 2014 23 Authorised Signatory
	anagement, lock, Carnataka, Code: 29  consignee) anagement, lock, Carnataka, Code: 29  Description of Services  TAINANCE CONTRACT nance Contract DC 3 Phase Input t ONLINE -2022 to 31-03-2023  Output - CGST Output - SGST  Total  words) nd One Hundred Ten Rupee Onl : ACMPK1122D	anagement, lock,  Carnataka, Code : 29  Consignee)  Consignee)  Consignee   Co	anagement, lock, farnataka, Code : 29  consignee) anagement, lock, farnataka, Code : 29  Description of Services  TAINANCE CONTRACT 9987 18 Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Total Description of Services  TAINANCE CONTRACT 9987 18 Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Tainance Contract Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Tainance Contract Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Tainance Contract Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Tainance Contract Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Tainance Contract Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Tainance Contract Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Tainance Contract Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Tainance Contract Description of Services  Total Description of Services  Tainance Contract Description of	anagement, lock, armataka, Code : 29  Description of Services  TAINANCE CONTRACT anace Contract DC 3 Phase Input to ONLINE 1-2022 to 31-03-2023  Output - CGST Output - SGST  Output - SGST  Company's Bank Name Arc No. Branch & IFS	Buyer's Order No. 330009290/ 0 Despatch Docume NA Despatched thron NA Bill of Lading/LR-F NA Terms of Deliver anagement, lock, carnataka, Code : 29  Description of Services TAINANCE CONTRACT nance Contract DC 3 Phase Input t ONLINE -2022 to 31-03-2023  Output - CGST Output - SGST  Output - SGST  Output - SGST  Company's Bank Details Bank Name : CANA A/c No. : 04712 Brank Name : CANA A/c No. : 04712 Brank Input to No. Brank Name : CANA A/c No. : 04712 Brank Input to Despatched thron NA Bill of Lading/LR-F NA Terms of Deliver 1 1.0 Nos 1 1.0	Buyer's Order No. 330009290/ 0  Despatch Document No. NA  Despatched through NA  Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. NA  Description of Services  TAINANCE CONTRACT Plance Contract DC 3 Phase Input to ONLINE 2022 to 31-03-2023  Output - CGST Output - SGST  Output - SGST  Output - SGST  Company's Bank Details Bank Name CANARA BANK A/C No. Band hat all particulars are true and Bank Name CANARA BANK A/C No. Band hat all particulars are true and Bank Name CANARA BANK A/C No. Banch & IFS Code : Jayanagar 4th T	Description of Services  TAINANCE CONTRACT Pance Contract OC 370-2023  Output - CGST Output - SGST  Output - SG

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

Respected six

The AMC to charges for

BokvA BPS UPS from 01.10.22

to 31.03.2022 is Rs. 17,110.00

I ozawesh for 10 Process

The invoice.

Thanking you Noby

No wager subver Roddy

Dett. 014. 11. 2022

H. verity & proces



### R.V.INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

CA-17, 36<sup>TH</sup> CROSS, 26<sup>TH</sup> MAIN, 4<sup>TH</sup> T BLOCK, JAYANAGAR, BANGALORE – 41 Ph: 080-26547048 Fax: 26654920; URL:rvim.edu.in; Email: contact.rvim@rvei.edu.in

Ref:236/RVIM/MBA/2022-2023

From

N.Nagasubba Reddy Asst.Professor, Department of IT, R.V.Institute of Management, Bangalore-41.

To The Director. R.V.Institute of Management, Bangalore-41.

Respected Sir,

Subject: Renewal of AMC Contract for BPS (30 KVA UPS's and 30 batteries)

With reference to the above, I would like to bring to your kind notice that the AMC Contract BPS (30 KVA UPS's and 30 batteries) has been expired. In view of the above, for further usage of the same; renewal of AMC Contract is required for a period of one year i.e. 01.10.2022 to 30.09.2023. Please find enclosed the Quotation and previous year's invoice from Bangalore Power Supplies & Controls for your kind perusal. The charges for AMC is (Rs 35,400.00 (Including GST).) Lly we paid 6.34,220 (inclust) Apportal can be given to P4: 34, 220 CInclusive of

I request your goodself to advice me in this regard. In this context. Kindly look into the matter and do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(N.Nagasubba Reddy)

Submitted to

The Hon.Secretary, RSST

For kind consideration and approval With respects.

Dr.Purushottam Bung

Professor and Director

Subscritted for approval RVIM BRS UPS & Batteries AMC to BOKVAUPS & 30 offeries can be approved to 18. 34,220/- inclusive of taxes. The rates approved as pu last year approval 02-07-2021 in SAD.

Date: 23rd Sept,2022

Reepeg Therey pour Troubs

of Headerd & Tracky orly),

- 01-10-2022 to 30-09-2023

Two end insealled

28/09/2022



# 73/1, 24th 'B' Cross, 5th Main, Karisandra, BSK II Stage Bengaluru - 560 070 Phone : 26718414, 26718415, 26718416 E-mail : bangalorepowersupplies@gmail.com, Website : www.genix.in

#### Tax Invoice

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT)

Invoice No. 075	Dated 7-Jul-2021  Mode/Terms of Payment 100% Against Invoice Other Reference(s)	
Delivery Note		
Supplier's Ref.		
Buyer's Order No. 330005578/0	Dated <b>24-Jun-2021</b>	
Despatch Document No.	Delivery Note Date	
Despatched through NA	Destination NA	
Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. NA	Motor Vehicle No.	
Terms of Delivery		
	Delivery Note  Supplier's Ref.  Buyer's Order No. 3300005578/0  Despatch Document No. NA  Despatched through NA  Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. NA	

SI Vo.	Description of Services	HSN/SAC	GST Rate	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
1	AMC Charges  Annual Maintenance Contract For UPS 360 VDC 3 Phase Input 1 Phase Output ONLINE Penod From 05-07-2021 to 04-07-2022	00440245	18 %	1 unit	29,000.00	unit	29,000.00
	Output - CG Output - SG						2,610.00 2,610.00
		Total		1 unit			34,220.00

Amount Chargeable (in words)

Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Rupee Only

Company's PAN

: ACMPK1122D

Declaration

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods described and that all particulars are true and correct. Company's Bank Details

Bank Name

: CANARA BANK C/A 0471201200889

A/c No. 0471201200889

Branch & IFS Code : Jayanagar 4th T Block & CNRB0000471

Customer's Seal and Signature

for Bangalore Power Supplies & Controls 2014-22

SUBJECT TO BANGALORE JURISDICTION

This is a Computer Generated Invoice

E. & O.E



# 73/1, 24th 'B' Cross, 5th Main, Karisandra, BSK II Stage Bengaluru - 560070 Phone : 26718414, 26718415, 26718416

E-mail: bangalorepowersupplies@gmail.com, Website: www.genix.in

Ref: BPS/QTN-54/22-23

Date: 22-09-2022

M/s. RV Institute of Management, 36<sup>th</sup> Cross, 4<sup>th</sup> T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore-41

Dear Sir,

While thanking you for your inquiry for AMC of UPS systems, we are pleased to submit our best offer as follows.

SI no	Particulars	AMC Rate
01.	AMC for 30 KVA UPS 3 Phase Input / 1 Phase Output Make: Bangalore Power Supplies & Controls, GNIX-Brand. DC Input – 360 V	30,000

All Components are included for the UPS in the AMC Taxes: 18% GST Extra on the above quoted rate.

We hope the above offer is competitive & in line with your requirement. In case of any query, please do call me. While assuring you of our best attention at all times.

We remain,

Yours Faithfully,

For Bangalore Power Supplies & Controls

K.S. Ramesh, 98450 23509.



73/1, 24th 'B' Cross, 5th Main, Karisandra, B.S.K. II Stage, Bangalore - 560 070 No. 059

Ph: 26718414 (3 Lines). Mob: 9448496747 / 98450 23509

# ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT FOR U.P.S. & BATTERIES

ANNOAL WAITTEN	PID No.: OPS CX-3000 OLRV
CUSTOMER: INSTALLATION ADDRESS:	PRODUCT: ONLINE UPS
INSTALLATION ADDRESS:  HIS. R.V. Institute of Hanagement 36 th cross, jayanagar 4th TB Bangalone-4).	CAPACITY & MAKE 30 KVA BPS-GENIX
Ph:	BATTERY DETAILS : Exide
E-mail	1 1 1 - 0 101

30,000 + GST (Rs Thisty Thousand + GST @ 18%)

VALIDITY OF THIS A.M.C. FROM 01-109-2022 TO 30-09-2023.

### TERMS & CONDITIONS OF AMC

- A.M.C. will be accepted for equipments which are in good working condition. If the equipment is not in working condition, then the same will be repaired at actual cost to be paid by customer before entering into A.M.C.
- Periodical maintenance of of the batteries will be done regularly, Frequency of periodical maintenance depends upon; type of battery, capacity, power conditions etc.
- Exteriors & interiors of the UPS will be cleaned using blower, vacuum cleaner, cloth, etc., All Technical Parameters will be checked and adjusted to range if needed. Battery & UPS Health Check up will be done.
- A.M.C. is limited to the UPS & Batteries and does not include any Electrical Systems, premises wiring etc.
- A.M.C. does not cover any repair / reconditioning of the Battery. The cost for which should be borne by the customer. A.M.C. does not cover any upgradations, modifications etc. to the UPS.
- Any repair / service required for UPS will be done free of cost. A.M.C. does not cover any accidental hazards caused to system by Negligence, Incorrect operation, Faulty electrical power supply, Fire, Explosion, Surge Voltage, Lightning, Flooding, High
- If the equipment becomes Obsolete, Irreparable due to extensive damage, change of Technology then A.M.C. amount will be adjusted in the cost of upgrading or replacing the equipment.
- A.M.C. will be void and no refund will be done if the equipment is found tampered by unauthorised persons.
- No responsibility will be taken unless we are informed of shifting and using the system for the loads other than connected at
- Re installation and wiring for the same either at the same premises or anywhere else in the city will be done by us at actual cost. However the customer has the liberty to arrange the same by himself but with a prior consent.
- A.M.C. does not cover external components like Switches, Sockets, Cables, Lugs, Meters etc.
- The A.M.C. will be in force from the period mentioned above only on payment within 10 days from the date or receipt of this
- LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: Notwithstanding anything contained herein, in no event, regardless of the form of the claim or cause of action (whether based in contract, infringement, negligence, strict liability, tort or otherwise) shall BPS's Liability to the Customer exceed the price of the AMC paid by the customer for the services provided by BPS and the customer agree that in no event shall BPS's liability to the customer extend to include special, punitive, indirect, consequential damages, including but not limited to loss of anticipated profits, business interruption, loss of revenue / reputation, data loss, loss or damage to property and equipment.

For Bangalore Power Supplies & Controls

Authorised Signator

Customer's Signature

To avail this A.M.C. please sign the contract and send us the copy with payment



### R.V.INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

CA-17, 36TH CROSS, 26TH MAIN, 4TH T BLOCK, JAYANAGAR, BANGALORE - 41

Ph: 080-26547048 Fax: 26654920; URL:rvim.edu.in; Email: contact@rvim.edu.in

From

Date: 22nd June, 2021

N.Nagasubba Reddy Asst. Professor, Department of Systems Mgt., R.V.Institute of Management, Bangalore-41.

To The Director. R.V.Institute of Management, Bangalore-41.

Respected Sir,

Subject: Requisition for AMC charges - BPS (30 KVA UPS's and 30 batteries)

With regards to the above, I would like to bring to your kind notice that the AMC charges for 30 KVA online BPS Genix UPS and batteries (05.06.2021 to 04.06.2022) is Rs.34, 220/- (Inclusive of GST). Please find enclosed the Quotation from Bangalore Power Supplies and Controls for your kind perusal. I kindly do the needful and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(N.Nagasubba Reddy)



# 73/1, Karisandra, BSK II Stage, Bangalore - 560 070 Ph; 26718414/15/16

Ref: BPS-/QTN-004/AMC/21-22

Date: 21-06-2021

To,

R.V.Institute of Management

36th Cross Rd,9th Block, East,

Jayanagar 4 'T' Block

Bangalore-41

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the below mentioned ups & batteries needs to be serviced periodically and hence their annual maintenance contract has to be renewed. The AMC of the UPS has expired on 04-06-2021, please renew at the earliest for the smooth functioning of all the sets.

Sl. no	UPS Details	Battery Details	Amount
01.	Online 30KVA/360V (2050710)	30nos Exide 75ah (3/10)	29,000-00

#### GST @18% extra for the above

We request you to renew the contract at the earliest as the batteries give a good life on periodical maintenance, your ups is insured and customers under the contract are given priority during complaints.

We remain, Yours Faithfully, For Bangalore Power Supplies & Controls K.S. Ramesh 98450 23509.



### R.V.INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

CA-17, 36<sup>TH</sup> CROSS, 26<sup>TH</sup> MAIN, 4<sup>TH</sup> T BLOCK, JAYANAGAR, BANGALORE – 41

Ph: 080-26547048 Fax: 26654920; URL:rvim.edu.in; Email: contact@rvim.edu.in

From

Date: 14th July, 2021

N.Nagasubba Reddy Asst.Professor, Department of Systems Mgt., R.V.Institute of Management, Bangalore-41.

To
The Director,
R.V.Institute of Management,
Bangalore-41.

Respected Sir,

Subject: Requisition for AMC charges – BPS (30 KVA UPS's and 30 batteries)

With regards to the above, I would like to bring to your kind notice that the AMC charges for 30 KVA online BPS Genix UPS and batteries (05.06.2021 to 04.06.2022) is Rs.34, 220/- (Inclusive of GST). Please find enclosed the invoice from Bangalore Power Supplies and Controls for your kind perusal. I kindly do the needful and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

( N.Nagasubba Reddy)

Pt. versty of process



# 73/1, 24th 'B' Cross, 5th Main, Karisandra, BSK II Stage Bengaluru - 560 070 Phone : 26718414, 26718415, 26718416 E-mail: bangalorepowersupplies@gmail.com, Website: www.genix.in

#### Tax Invoice

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT)

Bangalore Power Supplies & Controls 2014-22 # 73/1, 24th B Cross, 5th Main, Karisandra, Off KR Road, BSK 2nd Stage, Bangalore - 560 070 GSTIN/UIN: 29ACMPK1122P1ZY				voice No. <b>75</b>		ated -Jul-20	021	
			D	Delivery Note  Supplier's Ref.  Buyer's Order No. 3300005578/0  Despatch Document No. NA		Mode/Terms of Payment 100% Against Invoice Other Reference(s)  Dated 24-Jun-2021 Delivery Note Date		
State Name: Karnataka, Code: 29 E-Mail: bangalorepowersupplies@gmail.com								S
Buyer The Director R.V. Institute of Management, Jayanagar 4th T Block, Bangalore State Name : Karnataka, Code : 29								
			D					
		Code : 29			Despatched through NA Bill of Lading/LR-RR No. NA		Destination NA Motor Vehicle No. NA	
SI (b.	Description Services	of	HSN/SAC	GST Rate	Quantity	Rate	per	Amount
1 AI	MC Charges		00440245	18 %	1 unit	29,000.00	unit	29,000.00
	Annual Maintenance Contr For UPS 360 VDC 3 Phase 1 Phase Output ONLINE Period From 05-07-2021 to 04-0	Input						
12	Annual Maintenance Contr For UPS 360 VDC 3 Phase 1 Phase Output ONLINE	Input					u u u	2,610.0 2,610.0

Only

Company's PAN

: ACMPK1122D

Declaration

Company's Bank Details We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of

the goods described and that all particulars are true and

Bank Name

: CANARA BANK C/A 0471201200889

A/c No.

0471201200889

Branch & IFS Code : Jayanagar 4th T Block & CNRB0000471

Customer's Seal and Signature

for Bangalore Power Supplies & Control 2014-22

SUBJECT TO BANGALORE JURISDICTION

This is a Computer Generated Invoice



#### R.V.INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

CA-17, 36<sup>TH</sup> CROSS, 26<sup>TH</sup> MAIN, 4<sup>TH</sup> T BLOCK, JAYANAGAR, BANGALORE – 41 Ph: 080-26547048 Fax: 26654920; URL:rvim.edu.in; Email: contact@rvim.edu.in

From

Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> June,2021

N.Nagasubba Reddy
Asst.Professor, Department of Systems Mgt.,
R.V.Institute of Management,
Bangalore-41.

To
The Director,
R.V.Institute of Management,
Bangalore-41.

Respected Sir,

Subject: Requisition for AMC charges – BPS (30 KVA UPS's and 30 batteries)

With regards to the above, I would like to bring to your kind notice that the AMC charges for 30 KVA online BPS Genix UPS and batteries (05.06.2021 to 04.06.2022) is Rs.34, 220/- (Inclusive of GST). Please find enclosed the Quotation from Bangalore Power Supplies and Controls for your kind perusal. I kindly do the needful and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

( N.Nagasubba Reddy)

Pl. prover in SAP.

Raly groved are some on that of

22/6



# 73/1, Karisandra, BSK II Stage, Bangalore - 560 070 Ph; 26718414/15/16

Ref: BPS-/QTN-004/AMC/21-22

Date: 21-06-2021

To,

R.V.Institute of Management

36th Cross Rd,9th Block, East,

Jayanagar 4 'T' Block

Bangalore-41

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the below mentioned ups & batteries needs to be serviced periodically and hence their annual maintenance contract has to be renewed. The AMC of the UPS has expired on 04-06-2021, please renew at the earliest for the smooth functioning of all the sets.

Sl. no	UPS Details	Battery Details	Amount
01.	Online 30KVA/360V (2050710)	30nos Exide 75ah (3/10)	29,000-00

### GST @18% extra for the above

We request you to renew the contract at the earliest as the batteries give a good life on periodical maintenance, your ups is insured and customers under the contract are given priority during complaints.

We remain, Yours Faithfully, For Bangalore Power Supplies & Controls K.S. Ramesh 98450 23509.